# OP \$40,00 34882

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STAR Autism Support, LLC		103/10/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STAR Autism Support, Inc.	
Street Address:	6663 SW Beaverton Hillsdale Hwy, #119	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97225	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3488207	STAR AUTISM SUPPORT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (509)944-4692 **Phone**: 5093259256

Email: pam@leehayes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

S075-0005TMUS	
Pam Prellwitz	
/Pam Prellwitz/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0392

900204601

Date:	10/13/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=STAR Assignment from LLC to INC source=STAR Assignment from LLC to INC	• •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0393

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS**

WHEREAS STAR Autism Support, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), one of which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

**WHEREAS** STAR Autism Support, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the related registration, and Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and the above identified registration thereof.

	Assignor:
Effective Date: March 10, 2009	By:
	Name: <u>Joel R. Arick</u>
	Title: <u>Member</u>
	By: <u>14/4 14 (4)</u>
	Name: <u>Sheila Magee</u>
	Title: Member

# SCHEDULE A

MarkRegistration NumberRegistration DateSTAR Autism Support3488207August 19, 2008STARCommon Law MarkN/ASTAR AutismCommon Law MarkN/A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0395

**RECORDED: 10/13/2011**